

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 143 OF 2022

Employees State Insurance CorporationAPPELLANT

V/S

Shailesh Sukhija And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Sujeet G. Kurup for Applicant

Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 6th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)