



leggha

2_alp_143_2022.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT) NO.143 OF 2022

Employees State Insurance Corporation

...*Applicant*

V/s.

Shailesh Sukhija and Ors.

...*Respondents*

Mr. Sujeet G. Kurup *for the Applicant.*

Mr. Vinit Kulkarni, *APP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 13 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Mr. Kurup, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant states that some more time would be needed regarding implementation of amnesty scheme and possible withdrawal of the Application.
- 2) List the Application on **7 January 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]