

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.)
NO.143 OF 2022**

Employees State Insurance CorporationApplicant
V/S

Shailesh Sukhija and Anr.Respondent

Mr. Sujeet G. Kurup *for the Applicant.*

Mr. A. D. Kamkhedkar, APP *for Respondent/State.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 7 JANUARY 2026.**

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kurup, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 2, returnable on **23 February 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM KATKAM
Date: 2026.01.08
18:56:17 +0530